(c) Article 37.1 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with: 

a. If Commissioning Static Checks and Dynamic Commissioning of Pole 1 have not 
been completed by January 31, 2018 Contractor will pay Company liquidated 
damages on CD0501 at the rate of two hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000.00) per day for each day of delay commencing on March 1, 2018, to a 
maximum oftwenty- five m illion dollars ($25,000,000.00); 

b. If Commissioning Static Checks and Dynamic Commissioning at Low Power for 
Bipole have not been completed by April 1, 2019, Contractor will pay Company 
liquidated damages on CDOSOl at the rate of two hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000.00) per day for each day of delay commencing on April 2, 2019, to a 
maximum of fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000.00). 

(d) Articles 37.3(a), (b) and (d) are deleted in their entirety and each replaced with "not 
used"; 

(e) Exhibit 2, Section 10.1 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with "not used"; and 

(f} Exhibit 9 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with Attachment C to this Amending

[...]

in accordance with the dates below, Contractor shall be entitled to a completion 
compensation as follows: 

• If Commissioning Static Checks and Dynamic Commissioning at Low Power is 
completed on or before January 31, 2019, the completion compensation will be 
seven million five hundred thousand dollars ($7,500,000.00). 

• If Commissioning Static Checks and Dynamic Commissioning at Low Power are 
not completed on or before January 31, 2019, the completion compensation will 
decline each day in equal increments of two hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000.00) commencing on February 1, 2019. 

• If Commissioning Static Checks and Dynamic Commissioning at Low Power are 
not completed before March 2, 2019, Contractor shall not be entitled to 
completion compensation and liquidated damages shall apply in accordance

[...]

the purposes of Article 12.8 of CD0501 and be entitled to issue a Payment Certificate on 
CDOSOl. All invoicing and payment procedures set out in Article 12 for CD0501 shall 
apply to the completion compensation payment. 

Outstanding Change Requests and Claims 

8. LIL and LTC shall pay Contractor eighteen million dollars ($18,000,000.00) as full and 
final compensation for all costs, including without limiting the foregoing all direct, 
impact and indirect costs, incurred or claimed by Contractor for the Change Requests 
and Claims on CD0501 and CD0502 listed in the form of Change Orders in Attachment E 
to this Amending Agreement. 

9. Upon execution of this Amending Agreement : 

(a) LIL shall issue a Change Order on CD0501 in the form in Attachment E to this 
Amending Agreement in the amount of twelve million one hundred sixty-six 
thousand five hundred forty-one dollars ($12,166,541.10) and Contractor shall be 
entitled to issue a Payment Certificate in respect of that Change Order; and 

(b) LIL and LTC shall issue a Change Order on CD0502 in the form in Attachment E to 
this Amending Agreement for five million eight hundred thirty-three thousand four